
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COOGEE BOYS’ PREPARATORY SCHOOL 
SEMESTER TWO - TERM THREE 2019 

10 weeks 

 

            Week 1 

Monday 22 July Staff Day  

Tuesday 23 July Term 3 commences SQUAD Athletics Training 
7.45am 

Wednesday 24 July   

Thursday 25 July   

Friday 26 July  Chess lessons 

Saturday 27 July  Saturday Sport  

Sunday 28 July   

Week 2 

Monday 29 July REACH Exam English Years 3 - 6 Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 30 July Spanish lessons commence K-6 SQUAD Athletics Training 
7.45am 

Wednesday 31 July   

Thursday 1 August   

Friday 2 August Founder’s Day Celebrations 
Debate – BYE  

P&F BBQ lunch 
Chess lessons 

Saturday 3 August  Saturday Sport  

Sunday 4 August   

Week 3 

Monday 5 August REACH Exam Maths Years 3-6 Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 6 August  SQUAD Athletics Training 
7.45am 

Wednesday 7 August   

Thursday 8 August Australia Museum Science Week Excursion K-6  

Friday 9 August  Chess lessons 

Saturday 10 August  Saturday Sport last round 
Term 3 

Sunday 11 August   

Week 4 

Monday 12 August Year 6 Assembly @ 8.30am 
 

Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 13 August  SQUAD Athletics Training 
7.45am 

Wednesday 14 August   

Thursday 15 August   

Friday 16 August Grandparent’s Day 
Debate Round 6 (Away) 

Chess lessons 

Saturday 17 August   

Sunday 18 August   

Week 5         BOOK WEEK                                                    

Monday 19 August RAWART  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 20 August RAWART  SQUAD Athletics Training 
7.45am 

Wednesday 21 August   

Thursday 22 August Book Week Parade   

Friday 23 August Book Week incursion K-6 
Country Tour Sausage Sizzle fundraiser 

Chess lessons 

Saturday 24 August South Harbour Athletics Carnival (Squad only) SOPAC Warm up track 



Sunday 25  August   

            Week 6                                                      

Monday 26 August IPSHA Athletics Carnival (Squad only) SOPAC Olympic Track 
Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 27 August Father’s Day Breakfast @ 7.30am 
Whole School concert practice at Scots 

School Hall 

Wednesday 28 August Father’s Day Stall SQUAD Athletics Training 
7.45am 

Thursday 29 August   

Friday 30 August Kindergarten Excursion – Calmsley Farm 
Debate Round 7 (Home) 

Chess lessons 

Saturday 31 August   

Sunday 1 September  Father’s Day 

Week 7 

Monday 2 September  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 3 September School Concert (compulsory) 6-8pm 
SQUAD Athletics Training 
7.45am 

Wednesday 4 September   

Thursday 5 September ICAS Science Exam Yr 3-6 (optional)  

Friday 6 September QUAD Athletics Carnival (Squad only) Narrabeen 
Chess lessons 

Saturday 7 September   

Sunday 8 September   

Week 8 

Monday 9 September Kindergarten Assembly @ 8.30am Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 10 September Country Tour years 5/6   

Wednesday 11 September Country Tour years 5/6  

Thursday 12 September Country Tour years 5/6  

Friday 13 September Country Tour years 5/6 Chess lessons 

Saturday 14 September   

Sunday 15 September   

Week 9 

Monday 16 September ICAS English Exam Yr 3-6 (optional) Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 17 September School Photos  

Wednesday 18 September   

Thursday 19 September   

Friday 20 September ICAS Maths Exam Yr 3-6 (optional) Chess lessons 

Saturday 21 September  P&F Major Fundraiser 

Sunday 22 September   

Week 10 

Monday 23 September  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 24 September   

Wednesday 25 September   

Thursday 26 September   

Friday 27 September Last day Term 3  

Saturday 28 September   

Sunday 29 September   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COOGEE BOYS’ PREPARATORY SCHOOL 
SEMESTER TWO - TERM FOUR 2018 

8 weeks 

 

Week 1 

Monday 14 October Staff Day Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 15 October Term 4 commences  

Wednesday 16 October   

Thursday 17 October   

Friday 18 October   

Saturday 19 October  Saturday Sport  



 

Sunday 20 October   

Week 2 

Monday 21 October  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 22 October   

Wednesday 23 October   

Thursday 24 October Sculptures by the Sea K-6  

Friday 25 October Year 6 Class of 2018 OB Induction 4 - 5pm Afternoon Tea 

Saturday 26 October  Saturday Sport  

Sunday 27 October   

Week 3 

Monday 28 October Year 1 Assembly@ 8.30am Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 29 October   

Wednesday 30 October   

Thursday 31 October   

Friday 1 November   

Saturday 2 November  Saturday Sport  
 

Sunday 3 November   

Week 4 

Monday 4 November  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 5 November   

Wednesday 6 November   

Thursday 7 November   

Friday 8 November   

Saturday 9 November  Saturday Sport  

Sunday 10 November    

Week 5 

Monday 11 November  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 12 November   

Wednesday 13 November   

Thursday 14 November   

Friday 15 November CPS Annual Golf Day  

Saturday 16 November  Saturday Sport  

Sunday 17 November   

Week 6 

Monday 18 November RAWART Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 19 November RAWART  

Wednesday 20 November   

Thursday 21 November   

Friday 22 November Kindergarten 2020 Orientation 9 - 10.45am 
 

Morning Tea 

Saturday 23 November  Saturday Sport last round 
Term 4 

Sunday 24 November   

Week 7 

Monday 25 November LEGO incursion Bricks4Kidz Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 26 November LEGO incursion Bricks4Kidz  

Wednesday 27 November   

Thursday 28 November LEGO incursion Bricks4Kidz  

Friday 29 November Year 6 Bondi Beach Day  

Saturday 30 November   

Sunday 1 December   

Week 8 

Monday 2 December  Mandarin 3-4 pm 

Tuesday 3 December Christmas Church Service @ 9.30am All welcome 

Wednesday 4 December Staff & Boys Christmas Party 12.30pm 
Santa visit 2.00pm 

 

Thursday 5 December Last day Term 4 – half day finish at 12.30    

Friday 6 December SPEECH DAY 9.30am – 1.00pm  

Saturday 7 December   


